

MAC 28 of 2017
CIS 130/2016

Order No. 45
Date:-18.09.2025

Today is fixed for P.Hearing.
Petitioner has filed an application praying for adjournment today on the ground as stated in the petition.
O.P. (Ins. Co.) files Advocate's hazira.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Hence the case is adjourned today.
To 12.12.2025 for P.Hearing.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan.