

MAC 28 of 2017
CIS 130/2016

Order No. 47
Date:-07.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner on 12.12.2025.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. (Ins. Co.) files hazira.

P.O. is under order of transfer. Hence P.O. is busy in urgent administrative work.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 02.04.2026 for hearing of the petition filed by the petitioner on 12.12.2025. WO, if any, in the meantime.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan.